
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Poling, Jeanie (CPC) 
Thursday, September 12, 2019 7:33 PM 
Balboa Reservoir Compliance (ECN) 
FW: Yes to housing at Balboa Reservoir 

From: Sara Barz <skbarz@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 11, 2019 8:41 PM 
To: Fung, Frank (CPC) <frank.fung@sfgov.org>; richhillissf@gmail.com; Melgar, Myrna (CPC) 
<myrna.melgar@sfgov.org>; Johnson, Milicent (CPC) <milicent.johnson@sfgov.org>; Koppel, Joel (CPC) 
<joel.koppel@sfgov.org>; Moore, Kathrin (CPC) <kathrin.moore@sfgov.org>; Richards, Dennis (CPC) 
<dennis.richards@sfgov.org>; CPC.BalboaReservoir <CPC.BalboaReservoir@sfgov.org> 
Cc: laura@yimbyaction.org; Safai, Ahsha (BOS) <ahsha.safai@sfgov.org> 
Subject: Yes to housing at Balboa Reservoir 

I This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources. 

Hi, 
I am a District 11 resident and neighbor of Balboa Reservoir, and I strongly support adding 1,100 units of housing in 
place of the parking lot at Balboa Reservoir. 

This is absolutely the right choice for our city to make. New residents will help support our local retail and hopefully 
bring much needed foot traffic to Ocean Ave and Mission. We absolutely need to build more housing to address the 
housing crisis, and that housing should ideally be built within walking distance from transit stations like Balboa Park 
BART and corridors with good Muni access like Ocean Ave. Finally the 50/50 affordability split is an incredible 
opportunity to bring in affordable homes for people at risk of displacement in Ingleside and the Excelsior. 

We absolutely need this parking lot to turn into housing. Please support this project. 

Thank you, 
Sara Barz 

Sara K. Barz 
skbarz@gmail.com 
+1 (415) 935-0738 
Linkedln I Twitter 


